Ref

L1

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10 -

Hits

514

83

46

21

5194

163

60

4279

149

Search Query
(715/810).CCLS.

("GUIandmenuandpolygonandtv").
PN.

GUI and menu and polygon and tv

navigation and (user adj interface)

and curvilinear

S3 and menu

desktop adj box

television and menu with selection

S6 and polygon

S7 and gui

menu adj bar

S9 and curved

DBs

USPAT;
USOCR

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT:
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

Default
Operator

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Plurals

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

Time Stamp
2004/12/20 10:44
2004/12/20 10:43

2004/12/13 14:42

2004/12/13 14:44 .

2004/12/13 14:44

2004/12/13 14:50

2004/12/13 14:51

2004/12/13 14:51

2004/12/13 14:54

2004/12/13 14:54

2004/12/13 14:54
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S11

512

S13

514

S15

516

S17

‘518

S19

S20

11

7923

305

14

96

7830

279

182

46

S10 and tv

television and channel and selector

S12 and GUI

S$13 and polygon

interactive and menu$bar

S15 and television

navigation and content and menu

S17 and polygon

S18 and interactive

S19 and television

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT:
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

| US-PGPUB;

USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2004/12/13 14:56

2004/12/13 14:56 -

2004/12/13 14:56

2004/12/13 14:57

2004/12/13 14:57

2004/12/13 14:59

2004/12/13 14:59

2004/12/13 15:00

2004/12/13 15:00

2004/12/13 15:24
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521

S22

S23

524

§25

526

S27

S28

529

S30

171890

224

20

44025

1184

286

185

61

USER with INTERFACES
"INTERACTIVE TELEVISION"

USER with INTERFACES with
"INTERACTIVE TELEVISION"

522 and polygon

$23 and (menu$bar or menu adj

bar)

interactive and content

S25 and (menu$bar or menu adj

bar)

$26 and television

S27 and chennel

S27 and channel

$29 and (set or desk) with top with
box

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO,
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2004/12/13 15:24

2004/12/13 15:24

2004/12/13 15:26

2004/12/13 15:27

2004/12/13 15:27

2004/12/13 15:27

2004/12/13 15:27 -

2004/12/13 15:27

2004/12/13 15:31

2004/12/13 15:28
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S31 57
S32 6
S33 13
S34 775
S35 19
$36 49133
S37 2872
S38 561
$39 ' 173
S40 5

$30 and user adj interface

S31 and polygon

S29 and polygon

interactive adj content and

television

S34 and polygon

triangle and menu or icons

triangle and menu

S37 and television

S38 and 3D

S39 and curvilinear

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
I1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;

- DERWENT;

IBM_TDB.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2004/12/13 15:30

2004/12/13 15:30 .

2004/12/13 15:32

2004/12/13 15:32

2004/12/13 15:43

2004/12/13 15:44

2004/12/13 15:44

2004/12/13 15:44

2004/12/13 15:44

2004/12/13 15:45
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541

542

543

S44

545
S46

S47
548

75

19

246

92

69

fax adj news

fox with news with CNN

715/848

715/850

("2002/0171686").URPN.

("20010028369" | "4893286" |
"5449330" | "6154212" | "6628313"
| "6664986").PN.

("5485197").URPN.
("6604240").URPN.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

USPAT
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
OR

OR
OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON
ON

ON
ON

2004/12/13 15:45
2004/12/13 15:52
2004/12/13 15:52
2004/12/13 15.:53 |

2004/12/13 15:57
2004/12/13 16:17

2004/12/13 16:23
2004/12/13 16:25.
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549

S50
S51
$52
S53
S54
S55

S56

91

1
17
94

20
16

19

("4751578" | "4855833" |
"4977455" | "5001697" | "5040067"
| "5179641" | "5223924" |
"5253066" | "5283561" | "5315392"
| "5317403" | "5323234" |
"5341466" | "5353121" | "5398074"
| "5416508" | "5436676" |
"5442410" | "5465113" | "5485197"
| "5502504" | "5512955" |
"5513342" | "5523796" | "5524195"
| "5528304" | "5532753" |
"5532754" | "5541738" | "5544288"
| "5557338" | "5559548" |
"5559550" | "5585838" | "5586866"
| "5589892" | "5594509" |
"5596373" | "5598520" | "5619249"
| "5621456" | "5625406" |
"5650826" | "5671411" | "5687331"
| "5703795" | "5710601" |
"5719637" | "5731844" | "5737029"
| "5745909" | "5754651" |
"5760772" | "5781246" | "5796407"
| "5798760" | "5801747" |
"5809204" | "5825368" | "5828420"
| "5844620" | "5850218" |
"5880768" | "5892521" | "5909212"
| "5929932" | "5940073" |
"5945987" | "5959624" | "5963206"
| "5966121" | "5973682" |
"5995092" | "5995155" | "6002394"
| "6005561" | "6005601" |
"6016144" | "6018372" | "6023267"
| "6025837" | "6034677" |
"6111614" | "6133962" | "6137539"
| "6147714" | "6188432" |
"6243645" | "6275260" | "6373530"
| "6392710").PN.

("6016144").URPN.
("6005601").URPN.
("5850218").URPN.
("6628302").URPN.
("5798760").URPN.

("5295243" | "5485197" |
"5515486" | "5664132" | "5706448"
| "5745109" | "5790820" |
"5805154" | "5828360" | "5894589"
| "5898435" | "5940076" |
"5973666" | "5977975" | "6005578"
| "6144378").PN.

"6005601"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

USPAT
USPAT
USPAT
USPAT
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR

OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

ON

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

ON

2004/12/13 16:26

2004/12/13 16:29
2004/12/13 16:30
2004/12/13 16:34
2004/12/13 16:38
2004/12/13 16:55
2004/12/13 17:14

2004/12/13 17:14
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S57

558

S59

S60

S61

S62

S63

S64

S65

S66

S67

135580

135606

5078

397

116

44323

46

21

("6005601").PN.

wheby

triangle or pyrimid and (program
adj guide)

triangle or pyramid and (program
adj guide)

$60 and television

- $61 and schedule

$62 and electronic adj menu

S62 and menu .

electronic and (menu or (program
adj guide))

S65 and triangle with menu

S65 and polygon with menu

USPAT;
USOCR

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

CR

OR

OR

OR

CR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2004/12/13 17:37

2004/12/13 17:38

2004/12/13 17:39

2004/12/13 17:39

2004/12/13 17:40

2004/12/13 17:40

2004/12/13 17:40

2004/12/13 17:41

2004/12/13 17:42

2004/12/13 17:42 -

2004/12/13 17:44
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568

S69

S70

1 | polygon adj men$2

62 | polygon with men$2

0 | (triangle and hexagon and polygon)
with men$2

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

2004/12/13 17:46

2004/12/13 17:55

2004/12/13 17:55
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