Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	514	(715/810).CCLS.	USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2004/12/20 10:44
S1	0	("GUIandmenuandpolygonandtv"). PN.	USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2004/12/20 10:43
S2	44	GUI and menu and polygon and tv	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:42
<b>S3</b>	83	navigation and (user adj interface) and curvilinear	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:44
S4	46	S3 and menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:44
S5	21	desktop adj box	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:50
S6	5194	television and menu with selection	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR ,	ON	2004/12/13 14:51
S7	163	S6 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:51
S8	60	S7 and gui	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:54
S9	4279	menu adj bar	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:54
S10 -	149	S9 and curved	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:54

				<u> </u>		,
S11	11	S10 and tv	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:56
S12	7923	television and channel and selector	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:56
S13	305	S12 and GUI	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:56
S14	14	S13 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:57
S15 •	96	interactive and menu\$bar	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR .	ON	2004/12/13 14:57
S16	4	S15 and television	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:59
S17	7830	navigation and content and menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 14:59
S18	279	S17 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:00
S19	182	S18 and interactive	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:00
S20	<b>46</b>	S19 and television	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:24

				,		
S21	171890	USER with INTERFACES "INTERACTIVE TELEVISION"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:24
S22	224	USER with INTERFACES with "INTERACTIVE TELEVISION"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:24
S23	20	S22 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR .	ON	2004/12/13 15:26
S24	0	S23 and (menu\$bar or menu adj bar)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON .	2004/12/13 15:27
S25	44025	interactive and content	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:27
S26	1184	S25 and (menu\$bar or menu adj bar)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:27
S27	286	S26 and television	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:27
S28	0	S27 and chennel	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:27
S29	185	S27 and channel	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:31
S30	61	S29 and (set or desk) with top with box	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:28

	1	<u> </u>	T .	1		
S31	57	S30 and user adj interface	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:30
S32	6	S31 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR ,	ON	2004/12/13 15:30
S33	13	S29 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:32
S34	775	interactive adj content and television	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:32
S35	19	S34 and polygon	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:43
S36	49133	triangle and menu or icons	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:44
S37	2872	triangle and menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:44
S38	561	S37 and television	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:44
S39	173	S38 and 3D	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:44
S40	5	S39 and curvilinear	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:45

S41	75	fax adj news	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:45
S42	19	fox with news with CNN .	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:52
S43	246	715/848	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:52
S44	92	715/850	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON .	2004/12/13 15:53
S45	0	("2002/0171686").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 15:57
S46	6	("20010028369"   "4893286"   "5449330"   "6154212"   "6628313"   "6664986").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:17
S47	69	("5485197").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:23
S48	1	("6604240").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:25

C40		/#4754570# 1 #4055000# !	110 200:12		011	2004/42/42 44 55
S49	91	("4751578"   "4855833"	US-PGPUB;	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:26
-		"4977455"   "5001697"   "5040067"	USPAT; USOCR			
		"5179641"   "5223924"   "5253066"   "5283561"   "5315392"	USUCK			
		"5317403"   "5323234"				
		"5341466"   "5353121"   "5398074"				
		"5416508"   "5436676"				
		"5442410"   "5465113"   "5485197"				
		"5502504"   "5512955"				
		"5513342"   "5523796"   "5524195"				
		"5528304"   "5532753"     "552754"   "5541739"   "5544399"				
		"5532754"   "5541738"   "5544288"   "5557338"   "5559548"				
		"5559550"   "5585838"   "5586866"				
		"5589892"   "5594509"			İ	
		"5596373"   "5598520"   "5619249"				
		"5621456"   "5625406"				
		"5650826"   "5671411"   "5687331"				
		"5703795"   "5710601"				
		"5719637"   "5731844"   "5737029"				
		"5745909"   "5754651"   "5760772"   "5781246"   "5796407"				
		"5798760"   "5801747"				
		"5809204"   "5825368"   "5828420"				•
		"5844620"   "5850218"				
	•	"5880768"   "5892521"   "5909212"				
		"5929932"   "5940073"			İ	
		"5945987"   "5959624"   "5963206"				
		"5966121"   "5973682"				
		"5995092"   "5995155"   "6002394"				
		"6005561"   "6005601"   "6016144"   "6018372"   "6023267"				
		"6025837"   "6034677"				
		"6111614"   "6133962"   "6137539"				
		"6147714"   "6188432"				
		"6243645"   "6275260"   "6373530"				
		"6392710").PN.				
S50	11	("6016144").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:29
S51	17	("6005601").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:30
S52	94	("5850218").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:34
S53	1	("6628302").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:38
S54	20	("5798760").URPN.	USPAT	OR	ON	2004/12/13 16:55
S55	16	("5295243"   "5485197"	US-PGPUB;	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:14
		"5515486"   "5664132"   "5706448"	USPAT;			
		"5745109"   "5790820"   "5805154"   "5828360"   "5804580"	USOCR			
		"6144378").PN.				
556	10	· ·	US-DCDI IR.	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:14
550	13		USPAT;			200 1/12/13 17.17
	1		USOCR	l .	1	1
S56	19	"5805154"   "5828360"   "5894589"   "5898435"   "5940076"   "5973666"   "5977975"   "6005578"	US-PGPUB;	OR	ON	2004/12/13

S57	1	("6005601").PN.	USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2004/12/13 17:37
S58	7	wheby	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:38
S59	135580	triangle or pyrimid and (program adj guide)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:39
S60	135606	triangle or pyramid and (program adj guide)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:39
S61	5078	S60 and television	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:40
S62	397	S61 and schedule	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:40
S63	0	S62 and electronic adj menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:40
S64	116	S62 and menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR ,	ON	2004/12/13 17:41
S65	44323	electronic and (menu or (program adj guide))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:42
S66	46	S65 and triangle with menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:42
S67	21	S65 and polygon with menu	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:44

S68	1	polygon adj men\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:46
S69	62	polygon with men\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OŅ	2004/12/13 17:55
S70	0	(triangle and hexagon and polygon) with men\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2004/12/13 17:55